Docket No. PG3158US2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation		
Glaxo Wellcome Inc. Five Moore Drive, P.O. Box 13398 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3398	Street Address: One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Nature of conveyance:	110		
Assignment X Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Nan Other	ne 		
Execution Date: March 30, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
09/709,084 Filed 11/10/00			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the Everges Mail date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: David J. Levy Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: GlaxoSmithKline	Enclosed		
Corporate Intellectual Property	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Five Moore Drive	V Manietized to be engiged to debook deposits		
PO Box 13398	8. Deposit account number: 07-1392		
City: RTP State: NC Zip: 27709			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
1			
× 3	Dec 2002		
James P. Riek (Reg: No. 39,009)	Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 of 1		

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0666

700020921

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0667

_DEC. 3. 2002 3:23PM 3:1 3 GW GLOBAL R&D	I <u>S</u> NO. 6812 P. 4
RETURN TO CO	MAR 3 0 2001
·	Filed with in Fluebournes (1)
Im Number	Um fugginguell
333095	Secretary of the Commonwoolth
1	• •
ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMES!	C BUSINESS CORPORATION
a compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relative	ha to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned
n compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750 (a) to compliance with the requirement of 15 Pa.C.s. 3 1750	t
62 COLDO: 01/01/01/01	Kline Beecham Corporation
e name of the corporation surviving the merger is:	·
These and complete one of the following): The surviving corporation is a commercial registered of Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered of Commonwealth or (c) name of its commonwealth of the commonw	
Number and Street	1:
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provide	County
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ider, the county in (b) should be deemed the county in which the
Corbotation a toraina in a	argue incorporated under the day of societared
and the follows the control (we nebality	erporation incorporated under the laws of commercial registered commercial registered artists hereby authorized to correct the following information and its hereby authorized to correct the following information
The surviving corporation of its current registered office in this of the provider and the country of venue is (the Department): to conform to the records of the Department):	
office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): to conform to the records of the Department):	Commonwealth or (b) name at its common information and its hereby authorized to correct the fellowing information in the left of the left
dud the follows are constructed to the Deboutto	State Zip County
office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): to conform to the records of the Department): (a)	State Zip County
office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): to conform to the records of the Department): (a)	State Zip County
(a) City (b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provi	State Zip County County der county der, The county in (b) shall be deamed the county in which the
and the following and the country of venue is (the Department): (a) City Number and Street (b) c/a: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider a corporation represented by a commercial registered affice proporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.	State Zip County County dest movider, the county in (b) shot be seemed the county in which the
and the following and the country of venue is (the Department): (a)	State Zip County County dest movider, the county in (b) shot be seemed the county in which the
affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Clay Number and Street (b) c/d: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider a corporation represented by a commercial registered affice properties is located for venue and official publication purposes. The surviving corporation is a nonqualitied loreign busined the address of its principal office under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of	State Zip County County der County movider, the county in (ta) shall be seemed the county in which the mess corporation incorporated under the laws of such demicillary jurisdiction is:
and the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office.	State Zip County County des County in (a) shall be deamed the county in which the county in (a) shall be deamed the county in which the county i
and the address of its principal office under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of and the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office under the laws of the address of its principal office.	State Zip County County des County in (a) shall be deamed the county in which the county in (a) shall be deamed the county in which the county i
office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	State Zip County Coun
affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	State Zip County Coun
affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	State Zip County Coun
affice provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a)	State Zip County Coun
and the full country of venue is (the Department): (a)	State Zip County Coun
affice provider and the county of venue is time department; (a)	State Zip County Coun
affice provider and the county of venue is time Department): (a)	State Zip County Coun
affice provider and the county of venue is time department; (a)	State Zip County Coun

RECORDED: 12/03/2002

iteck, and it appropriate complete, one of the		economical of Sta	te.
the plan of merger shall be affective upon t	ling those Articles of Merger in the D	eponicia er ar	
Title brait of the Bet area ==	31 . 2001		
κ The plan of merger shall be effective on: $\frac{k}{2}$	Date		tour
		a k ex follows:	
ne manner in which the plan of merger was as	lapted by each domestic corporation		
	MARKET IS AMBRICON		
Name of Corporation		eccors and s	hareholders 🗼
SmithWline Bacchem Corporation	pursuant to 15 Pa.	C 5. 8 1924(α).
SHICHARD SAN	Pursuant to 25 to		
'+			•
The plan of merger is set forth in full in Ed Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to plan of merger that amend or constitute	america of certain around not it in the		romomilion as in
plan of merger that amend or constitute effect subsequent to the effective date	the operative Articles of Incorporation of the plan are set forth in tuil in Edition in the principal place of buring an file at the principal place of buring an file at the principal place.	nit Valloched he	reto and made a po riving corporation. In
plan of merger that amend or constitute effect subsequent to the effective date hereof. The full text of the plan of merge address of which is:	the operative Articles of Incorporation of the plan are set forth in full in Edit in the principal place of but in the princip	it A anothed he	ring corporation. th
plan of merger that to the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is:	of the plan are set forth in full in butter in a an file at the principal place of b	usiness of the tur	reto and midde a po riving corporation. In County
plan of merger that at the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hereol. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	of the plan are set forth in the in butter in is an file at the principal place of b	usiness of the sun	Kving corporation, the
plan of merger that at the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	of the plan are set forth in the in butter in is an file at the principal place of b	usiness of the sun	Aving corporation, the
plan of merger that after effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	of the plan are set forth in the in butter in is an file at the principal place of b	usiness of the sun	Aving corporation, the
plan of merger that after effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	of the plan are set forth in the in butter in it on file at the principal place of b	usiness of the sun	Aving corporation, It
plan of merger that the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge oddress of which is: Number and Street	of the plan are set forth in the in pate. It is an file at the principal place of b City State corporation or each undersigned corporation at each undersigned corporation at each undersigned corporation.	Usiness of the tune De Peration has cau March	County sed these Articles of
plan of merger that at the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date neces. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	of the plan are set forth in the in pate. It is an file at the principal place of b City State corporation or each undersigned corporation at each undersigned corporation at each undersigned corporation.	De Dergion has cau	County County Led these Addesol CORPORATION
plan of merger that culture affective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State comporation or each undersigned cor ar thereof this day of	Districts of the turn pergraph has cau	County Sed these Afficients 2001 CORPORATION
plan of merger that at the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State comporation or each undersigned cor ar thereof this day of	De BEECHAM (Diame of Con	County County Sed these Adicles of 2001 CORPORATION Socition)
plan of merger that at the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State comporation or each undersigned cor ar thereof this day of	De Decare of the turn March NE BEECHAM (Name of Const.	County Sed these Afficients 2001 CORPORATION Dorotion)
plan of merger that at the effective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State corporation or each undersigned corporation or each undersigned corporation of each undersigned corporation.	De Decare of the turn March NE BEECHAM (Name of Const.	County Sed these Afficients 2001 CORPORATION Dorotion)
plan of merger that culture affective date hereof. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State comporation or each undersigned cor ar thereof this day of	De BEECHAM (Diame of Con	County Sed these Afficients 2001 CORPORATION Dorotion)
plan of merger that attended the effective date hereof. The full text of the plan of merge address of which is:	city State comporation or each undersigned core thereof this day of SMITHKLI BY: baseld	Deportion has countried. NE BEECHAM (Name of Con- Figure Farman Farman Farman	County Sed these Afficianol CORPORATION C
plan of merger that attended the effective date hereof. The full text of the plan of merge address of which is:	city State comporation or each undersigned core thereof this day of SMITHKLI BY: baseld	De De La	County Sed these Afficier of 2001 CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION
plan of merger that attended the effective date hereof. The full text of the plan of merge address of which is:	city State comporation or each undersigned core thereof this day of SMITHKLI BY: baseld	De De La	County Sed these Afficianol CORPORATION C
plan of merger that at the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date neces. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State comporation or each undersigned core thereof this day of SMITHKLI BY: baseld	De De Comment de la comment de	County County Med these Afficier of CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION CORPORATION
plan of merger that all the effective date effect subsequent to the effective date hercol. The full lext of the plan of merge address of which is: Number and Street	city State comporation or each undersigned core thereof this day of SMITHKLI BY: baseld	De De Comment de la comment de	County Sed these Afficier of 2001 CORPORATION CORPORA

PATENT REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0669